South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 05:45:54 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3700 (Rat #0378, Act #0766 of 1988) General Bill, By J.L. Harris and P.M. Burch

A Bill to authorize the District Board of Education of Chesterfield County School District to issue and sell general obligation
bonds of the school district in an amount not to exceed five hundred thousand dollars; to prescribe the conditions under which
the bonds may be issued and the purpose for which their proceeds may be expended; and to provide for the payment of the

bonds.

02/04/88
02/09/88
02/10/88
02/11/88
02/23/88
02/23/88
02/24/88
03/08/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/15/88

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-921
Read second time HJ-996

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1039

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc

Read second time SJ-23

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-24
Read third time and enrolled SJ-43

Ratified R 378

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/14/88

Act No. 766

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



