May 05, 2024, 05:45:54 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

House

02/04/88

H*3700 (Rat #0378, Act #0766 of 1988) General Bill, By J.L. Harris and P.M. Burch

A Bill to authorize the District Board of Education of Chesterfield County School District to issue and sell general obligation bonds of the school district in an amount not to exceed five hundred thousand dollars; to prescribe the conditions under which the bonds may be issued and the purpose for which their proceeds may be expended; and to provide for the payment of the bonds.

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-921

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
02/09/88	House	Read second time HJ-996
02/10/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1039
02/11/88	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc
02/23/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
02/23/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-24
02/24/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-43
03/08/88		Ratified R 378
03/14/88		Signed By Governor
03/14/88		Effective date 03/14/88
03/14/88		Act No. 766
03/15/88		Copies available